DUCTILE IRON
PIPE & FITTINGS
AS / NZS 2280
Compatible with PVC
Series 1 & 2, GRP,
Ductile Iron & AC Pipelines
V E R S I O N  1 . 0
MIROLX B.V.

›› Allowable Operating Pressure: The allowable internal pressure,
excluding surge, that a component can safely withstand in service.
›› Maximum allowable operating pressure: The maximum internal
pressure, including surge, that a component can safely withstand
in service. (Refer table above)
›› Allowable site test pressure: Maximum pressure applied on site
in a newly installed pipeline, includes a safety factor and
allowances for surge.
6 Ductile Iron Pipe & Fittings
DI  F I T T INGS Ductile Iron Fittings
AS / NZS 2280
Bend – Socket
Ductile Iron Pipe – Cement Lined
Diameter 11 ¼ deg 22 ½ deg 45 deg 90 deg
80 DBSS0811 DBSS0822 DBSS0845 DBSS0890
100 DBSS1011 DBSS1022 DBSS1045 DBSS1090
150 DBSS1511 DBSS1522 DBSS1545 DBSS1590
200 DBSS2011 DBSS2022 DBSS2045 DBSS2090
225 DBSS2211 DBSS2222 DBSS2245 DBSS2290
250 DBSS2511 DBSS2522 DBSS2545 DBSS2590
300 DBSS3011 DBSS3022 DBSS3045 DBSS3090
375 DBSS3711 DBSS3722 DBSS3745 DBSS3790
450 DBSS4511 DBSS4522 DBSS4545 DBSS4590
500 DBSS5011 DBSS5022 DBSS5045 DBSS5090
600 DBSS6011 DBSS6022 DBSS6045 DBSS6090
750 DBSS7511 DBSS7522 DBSS7545 DBSS7590
Diameter PN Seal Coat Calcium Aluminate
100 35 DPSC100/35 DPCA100 / 35
150 35 DPSC150/35 DPCA150 / 35
200 35 DPSC200/35 DPCA200 / 35
225 35 DPSC225/35 DPCA225 / 35
250 35 DPSC250/35 DPCA250 / 35
300 35 DPSC300/35 DPCA300 / 35
375 35 DPSC375/35 DPCA375 / 35
450 35 DPSC450/35 DPCA450 / 35
500 35 DPSC500/35 DPCA500 / 35
600 35 DPSC600/35 DPCA600 / 35
750 35 DPSC750/35 DPCA750 / 35
Fabricated DI Pipework
AS / NZS2280 Ductile Iron Fabricated Pipe Sections
(Length, configuration & coating to suit project requirements)
Material: 		  Ductile Iron PN35 Flange Class, K12
Size Range: 		  DN80 to DN750
End Configurations: 	 Fl / Fl, Fl / Soc, Fl / Sp, Soc / Sp
Flange Drillings: 		  PN16 – AS4087 (Table C, D AS2129)
			   Table E – AS2129
			   PN35 – AS4087 (Table F, H AS2129)
Coatings: 		  Bitumen Coated Cement Lined,
			   Fusion / Epoxy Coating
Options: 		  Weep / Thrust Flange, BSP Pipe Tapping
PN20 & flange class options also available.
Special coatings & linings including Polyeurethane & Epoxy available.
7
Bend – Hydrant / Washout
Bend – Flange
Bend – Spigot
Diameter Type Product code
100 x 80 Hydrant Bend DBSFH1008
150 x 80 Hydrant Bend DBSFH1508
100 x 100 Washout Bend DBSFW1090
150 x 100 Washout Bend DBSFW1590
Diameter 11 ¼ deg 22 ½ deg 45 deg 90 deg
080 DBFF0811 DBFF0822 DBFF0845 DBFF0890
100 DBFF1011 DBFF1022 DBFF1045 DBFF1090
150 DBFF1511 DBFF1522 DBFF1545 DBFF1590
200 DBFF2011 DBFF2022 DBFF2045 DBFF2090
225 DBFF2211 DBFF2222 DBFF2245 DBFF2290
250 DBFF2511 DBFF2522 DBFF2545 DBFF2590
300 DBFF3011 DBFF3022 DBFF3045 DBFF3090
375 DBFF3711 DBFF3722 DBFF3745 DBFF3790
450 DBFF4511 DBFF4522 DBFF4545 DBFF4590
500 DBFF5011 DBFF5022 DBFF5045 DBFF5090
600 DBFF6011 DBFF6022 DBFF6045 DBFF6090
750 DBFF7511 DBFF7522 DBFF7545 DBFF7590
Diameter 11 ¼ deg 22 ½ deg 45 deg 90 deg
80 DBPP0811 DBPP0822 DBPP0845 DBPP0890
100 DBPP1011 DBPP1022 DBPP1045 DBPP1090
150 DBPP1511 DBPP1522 DBPP1545 DBPP1590
200 DBPP2011 DBPP2022 DBPP2045 DBPP2090
225 DBPP2211 DBPP2222 DBPP2245 DBPP2290
250 DBPP2511 DBPP2522 DBPP2545 DBPP2590
300 DBPP3011 DBPP3022 DBPP3045 DBPP3090
375 DBPP3711 DBPP3722 DBPP3745 DBPP3790
450 DBPP4511 DBPP4522 DBPP4545 DBPP4590
500 DBPP5011 DBPP5022 DBPP5045 DBPP5090
600 DBPP6011 DBPP6022 DBPP6045 DBPP6090
750 DBPP7511 DBPP7522 DBPP7545 DBPP7590
DI  F I T T INGS
Bend – Flange Duckfoot
Diameter (100 – 250) Product code
100 DBFFD1090
150 DBFFD1590
200 DBFFD2090
225 DBFFD2290
250 DBFFD2590
Diameter (300 – 600) Product code
300 DBFFD3090
375 DBFFD3790
450 DBFFD4590
500 DBFFD5090
600 DBFFD6090
8 Ductile Iron Pipe & Fittings
Pretap Connector – 2 Outlets (Dual)
Dia Tapping Standard Recycled
100 20 BSP DCSST1020 DCSST1020L
100 25 BSP DCSST1025 DCSST1025L
100 32 BSP DCSST1032 DCSST1032L
100 40 BSP DCSST1040 DCSST1040L
100 50 BSP DCSST1050 DCSST1050L
Dia Tapping Standard Recycled
150 20 BSP DCCST1520 DCCST1520L
150 25 BSP DCSST1525 DCSST1525L
150 32 BSP DCSST1532 DCSST1532L
150 40 BSP DCSST1540 DCSST1540L
150 50 BSP DCSST1550 DCSST1550L
Pretap Connector – 4 Outlets (Quad)
Diameter Tapping Standard Recycled
100 20 BSP DCSST1020Q DCSST1020QL
100 25 BSP DCSST1025Q DCSST1025QL
150 20 BSP DCSST1520Q DCSST1520QL
150 25 BSP DCSST1525Q DCSST1525QL
DI  F I T T INGS
Connector
Diameter Socket / Socket Socket / Flange Flange / Spigot
100 DCSS100 DCSF100 DCPF100
150 DCSS150 DCSF150 DCPF150
200 DCSS200 DCSF200 DCPF200
225 DCSS225 DCSF225 DCPF225
250 DCSS250 DCSF250 DCPF250
300 DCSS300 DCSF300 DCPF300
375 DCSS375 DCSF375 DCPF375
450 DCSS450 DCSF450 DCPF450
500 DCSS500 DCSF500 DCPF500
600 DCSS600 DCSF600 DCPF600
750 DCSS750 DCSF750 DCPF750
Bend – Socket / Flange
Diameter 11 ¼ deg 22 ½ deg 45 deg 90 deg
100 DBSF1011 DBSF1022 DBSF1045 DBSF1090
150 DBSF1511 DBSF1522 DBSF1545 DBSF1590
200 DBSF2011 DBSF2022 DBSF2045 DBSF2090
225 DBSF2211 DBSF2222 DBSF2245 DBSF2290
250 DBSF2511 DBSF2522 DBSF2545 DBSF2590
300 DBSF3011 DBSF3022 DBSF3045 DBSF3090
375 DBSF3711 DBSF3722 DBSF3745 DBSF3790
450 DBSF4511 DBSF4522 DBSF4545 DBSF4590
500 DBSF5011 DBSF5022 DBSF5045 DBSF5090
600 DBSF6011 DBSF6022 DBSF6045 DBSF6090
750 DBSF7511 DBSF7522 DBSF7545 DBSF7590
9
Pretap Connector – 1 Outlet (Single)
DI  F I T T INGS
Dia Tapping Standard Recycled
150 25 BSP DCSTT1525S DCSTT1525SL
150 32 BSP DCSTT1532S DCSTT1532SL
150 40 BSP DCSTT1540S DCSTT1540SL
150 50 BSP DCSTT1550S DCSTT1550SL
Dia Tapping Standard Recycled
100 25 BSP DCSST1025S DCSST1025SL
100 32 BSP DCSST1032S DCSST1032SL
100 40 BSP DCSTT1040S DCSTT1040SL
100 50 BSP DCSTT1050S DCSTT1050SL
Reducer
Diameter Socket Soc / Flg Spigot Spig / Flg Flange Flg Eccentric
100 x 80 DRSS1008 DRSF1008 DRPP1008 DRPF1008 DRFF1008 DRFFE1008

225 x 100 DTSFS2210 DTSPFS2210 DTFFS2210
250 x 100 DTSFS2510 DTSPFS2510 DTFFS2510
300 x 100 DTSFS3010 DTSPFS3010 DTFFS3010
375 x 150 DTSFS3715 DTSPFS3715 DTFFS3715
450 x 100 DTSFS4510 DTSPFS4510 DTFFS4510
450 x 150 DTSFS4515 DTSPFS4515 DTFFS4515
500 x 150 DTSFS5015 DTSPFS5015 DTFFS5010
600 x 150 DTSFS6015 DTSPFS6015 DTFFS6015
750 x 200 DTSFS7520 DTSPFS7520 DTFFS7520
DI  F I T T INGS
Alternate outlet sizes available.
12 Ductile Iron Pipe & Fittings
Hydrant Riser – 150 Diameter
Hydrant Riser – 200 Diameter
Diameter Length Product code
150 150 DHR150150
150 300 DHR150300
150 375 DHR150375
150 450 DHR150450
150 600 DHR150600
150 1000 DHR151000
150 1200 DHR151200
Diameter Length Product code
200 150 DHR200150
200 300 DHR200300
200 375 DHR200375
200 450 DHR200450
200 600 DHR200600
200 1000 DHR201000
DI  F I T T INGS
Hydrant Riser – 100 Diameter
Diameter Length Product code
100 100 DHR100100
100 150 DHR100150
100 225 DHR100225
100 300 DHR100300
100 375 DHR100375
100 450 DHR100450
100 600 DHR100600
100 900 DHR100900
100 1000 DHR101000
Hydrant Riser – 80 Diameter
Diameter Length Product code
80 100 DHR080100
80 150 DHR080150
80 225 DHR080225
80 300 DHR080300
80 375 DHR080375
80 450 DHR080450
80 600 DHR080600
13
Cross
Bellmouth
Wyee
Thrust Connector – Flange / Socket Pipe & Weep
Diameter Socket Spigot Flange
100 x 100 DTSSC1010 DTPPC1010 DTFFC1010
150 x 100 DTSSC1510 DTPPC1510 DTFFC1510
150 x 150 DTSSC1515 DTPPC1515 DTFFC1515
Diameter Product code
80 DFBM080
100 DFBM600
150 DFBM150
200 DFBM200
225 DFBM225
250 DFBM250
300 DFBM300
375 DFBM375
450 DFBM450
600 DFBM600
750 DFBM750
Diameter Socket Spigot Flange
100 x 100 DTY1010S DTY1010P DTY1010F
150 x 150 DTY1515S DTY1515P DTY1515F
200 x 200 DTY2020S DTY2020P DTY2020F
225 x 225 DTY2222S DTY2222P DTY2222F
250 x 250 DTY2525S DTY2525P DTY2525F
300 x 300 DTY3030S DTY3030P DTY3030F
Diameter 600mm Long 900mm Long
100 DCSFL100600W DCSFL100900W
150 DCSFL150600W DCSFL150900W
200 DCSFL200600W DCSFL200900W
225 DCSFL225600W DCSFL225900W
250 DCSFL250600W DCSFL250900W
300 DCSFL300600W DCSFL300900W
DI  F I T T INGS
Other sizes & configurations available on request.
Other sizes & configurations available on request.
14 Ductile Iron Pipe & Fittings
Blank Flange
Uni-Flange (SS Bolts)
Diameter Product code 20BSP Tapping 25BSP Tapping 50BSP Tapping
80 DFB080 DFBT080020 DFBT080025 DFBT080050
100 DFB100 DFBT100020 DFBT100025 DFBT100050
150 DFB150 DFBT150020 DFBT150025 DFBT150050
200 DFB200 DFBT200020 DFBT200025 DFBT200050
225 DFB225 DFBT225020 DFBT225025 DFBT225050
250 DFB250 DFBT250020 DFBT250025 DFBT250050
300 DFB300 DFBT300020 DFBT300025 DFBT300050
375 DFB375 DFBT375020 DFBT375025 DFBT375050
450 DFB450 DFBT450020 DFBT450025 DFBT450050
500 DFB500 DFBT500020 DFBT500025 DFBT500050
600 DFB600 DFBT600020 DFBT600025 DFBT600050
750 DFB750 DFBT750020 DFBT750025 DFBT750050
Diameter Product code
80 DFU080
100 DFU100
150 DFU150
200 DFU200
225 DFU225
250 DFU250
300 DFU300
375 DFU375
450 DFU450
500 DFU500
600 DFU600
750 DFU750
DI  F I T T INGS
Other size tappings available.
End Cap
Diameter Product code
80 DCS080
100 DCS100
150 DCS150
200 DCS200
225 DCS225
250 DCS250
300 DCS300
375 DCS375
450 DCS450
500 DCS500
600 DCS600
750 DCS750
15
Mechanical Coupling – Long Sleeve
Mechanical Coupling – Standard Sleeve
Diameter Range Bolts Sleeve length Compatible pressure pipe materials Prod code
PVC S2, DI,
GRP & AC
PVC S1, ABS
S1, GAL
STEEL
AS1579
080 88 - 103 3 x M16 176 80 80 80 DGCS080
100 108 - 132 3 x M16 176 100 100 100 DGCS100
150 158 - 182 3 x M16 176 150 150 150 DGCS150
200 214 - 238 5 x M16 176 200 200 200 DGCS200
225 242 - 269 5 x M16 176 225 225 DGCS225
250 270 - 295 6 x M16 176 250 250 250 DGCS250
300 330 - 356 6 x M16 176 300 300 300 DGCS300
375 400 - 429 8 x M16 216 375 375 400 DGCS375
450 488 - 512 10 x M16 216 450 500 DGCS450
500 540 - 565 12 x M16 216 500 500 DGCS500
600 656 - 680 14 x M16 216 600 600 DGCS600
750 810 - 834 14 x M16 216 750 750 DGCS750
Diameter Range Bolts Sleeve length Compatible pressure pipe materials Prod code
080 88 - 103 3 x M16 101 80 80 80 DGCS080SB
100 108 - 132 3 x M16 121 100 100 100 DGCS100SB
150 158 - 182 3 x M16 136 150 150 150 DGCS150SB
Mechanical Couplings COUPL INGS
Mechanical Coupling (Restraint)
Diameter Range PN Prod code
50 46 - 71 16 PPWC050
65 63 - 90 16 PPWC065
80 84 - 105 16 PPWC080
100 104 - 132 16 PPWC100
125 132 - 155 16 PPWC125
150 154 - 192 16 PPWC150
200 192 - 232 16 PPWC200
225 230 - 268 16 PPWC225
250 267 - 310 16 PPWC250
300 315 - 356v 16 PPWC300
350 352 - 393 10 PPWC350
400 392 - 433 10 PPWC400
16 Ductile Iron Pipe & Fittings
COUPL INGS
Mechanical Coupling - Stepped (Restraint)
Mechanical End Cap (Restraint)
Mechanical Flange Adaptor (Restraint)
Diameter Range 1 Range 2 PN Product code
50 - 65 46 - 71 63-90 16 PPWCR065050
65 - 80 63 - 90 84 - 105 16 PPWCR080065
80 - 100 84 - 105 104 - 132 16 PPWCR100080
100 - 125 105 - 132 132 - 155 16 PPWCR125100
100 - 150 104 - 132 154 - 192 16 PPWCR150100
125 - 150 132 - 155 154 - 192 16 PPWCR150125
150 - 200 154 - 192 192 - 232 16 PPWCR200150
200 - 225 192 - 232 230 - 232 16 PPWCR225200
225 - 250 230 - 268 267 - 310 16 PPWCR250225
250 - 300 267 - 310 315 - 356 10 PPWCR300250
300 - 350 315 - 356 352 - 393 10 PPWCR350300
350 - 400 352 - 393 392 - 433 10 PPWCR400350
Diameter Range PN Product code
50 46 - 71 16 PPWE050
65 63 - 90 16 PPWE065
80 84 - 105 16 PPWE080
100 104 - 132 16 PPWE100
125 132 - 155 16 PPWE125
150 154 - 192 16 PPWE150
200 192 - 232 16 PPWE200
225 230 - 268 16 PPWE225
250 267 - 310 16 PPWE250
300 315 - 356 16 PPWE300
400 392 - 433 10 PPWE400
Diameter Range PN Holes Product code
50 46 - 71 16 4 PPWF050
65 63 - 90 16 4 PPWF065
80 84 - 105 16 8 PPWF080
100 104 - 132 16 8 PPWF100
150 154 - 192 16 8 PPWF150
200 192 - 232 16 8 PPWF200
250 267 - 310 16 8 PPWF250
300 315 - 356 16 12 PPWF300
17
Gate Valves
VALVES  &  HYDRANTS
Gate Valve Resilient Seat – Flanged PN16
Gate Valve Metal Seat – Flange PN35
Diameter Anti-clockwise close Clockwise close
50 VGFF050 VGFF050C
65 VGFF065 VGFF065C
80 VGFF080 VGFF080C
100 VGFF100 VGFF100C
150 VGFF150 VGFF150C
200 VGFF200 VGFF200C
225 VGFF225 VGFF225C
250 VGFF250 VGFF250C
300 VGFF300 VGFF300C
375 VGFF375 VGFF375C
450 VGFF450 VGFF450C
500 VGFF500 VGFF500C
600 VGFF600 VGFF600C
750 VGFF750 VGFF750C
Diameter Anti-clockwise close Clockwise close
80 VGFF080F35 VGFF080F35C
100 VGFF100F35 VGFF100F35C
150 VGFF150F35 VGFF150F35C
200 VGFF200F35 VGFF200F35C
225 VGFF225F35 VGFF225F35C
250 VGFF250F35 VGFF250F35C
300 VGFF300F35 VGFF300F35C
375 VGFF375F35 VGFF375F35C
450 VGFF450F35 VGFF450F35C
500 VGFF500F35 VGFF500F35C
600 VGFF600F35 VGFF600F35C
750 VGFF750F35 VGFF750F35C
Gearboxes and Actuators available to suit all valves. Integral bypass valves also available.
AS4087 PN16 and AS2129 T / E models also available, Integral Bypass models available.
Larger diateter valves also available.
Hydrant Bend 80 Outlet (Restraint)
Diameter Range PN Product code
50 46 - 72 16 PPWH050
65 63 - 90 16 PPWH065
80 84 - 105 16 PPWH080
100 104 - 136 16 PPWH100
125 132 - 155 16 PPWH125
150 154 - 192 16 PPWH150
18 Ductile Iron Pipe & Fittings
VALVES  &  HYDRANTS
Valve Resilient Seat – Socket PN16
Valve Resilient Seat – Spigot PN16
Gate Valve Resilient Seat – Socket / Flange PN16
Gate Valve Resilient Seat – Flange PN25
Gate Valve Resilient Seat – Restrained PN16
Diameter Anti-clockwise close Clockwise close
80 VGSS080 VGSS080C
100 VGSS100 VGSS100C
150 VGSS150 VGSS150C
200 VGSS200 VGSS200C
225 VGSS225 VGSS225C
250 VGSS250 VGSS250C
300 VGSS300 VGSS300C
375 VGSS375 VGSS375C
Diameter Anti-clockwise close Clockwise close
100 VGPP100 VGPP100C
150 VGPP150 VGPP150C
200 VGPP200 VGPP200C
Diameter Anti-clockwise close Clockwise close
80 VGSF080 VGSF080C
100 VGSF100 VGSF100C
150 VGSF150 VGSF150C
Diameter Anti-clockwise close Clockwise close
80 VGFF080F25 VGFF080F25C
100 VGFF100F25 VGFF100F25C
150 VGFF150F25 VGFF150F25C
Diameter Anti-clockwise close Clockwise close
125 VGGG125 VGGG125C
180 VGGG180 VGGG180C
19
VALVES  &  HYDRANTS
Valve Extension Spindle
Valve / Fitting Restraint Strap – 316SS
Diameter Gal Cast 316SS
100 VAES0100 VAESC0100 VAESS0100
150 VAES0150 VAESC0150 VAESS0150
225 VAES0225 VAESC0225 VAESS0225
300 VAES0300 VAESC0300 VAESS0300
375 VAES0375 VAESC0375 VAESS0375
450 VAES0450 VAESC0450 VAESS0450
600 VAES0600 VAESC0600 VAESS0600
750 VAES0750 VAESC0750 VAESS0750
900 VAES0900 VAESC0900 VAESS0900
1000 VAES1000 VAESC1000 VAESS1000
1200 VAES1200 VAESC1200 VAESS1200
1500 VAES1500 VAESC1500 VAESS1500
Diameter Product code
80 VRS080
100 VRS100
150 VRS150
200 VRS200
225 VRS225
250 VRS250
300 VRS300
375 VRS375
450 VRS450
500 VRS500
600 VRS600
Longer and custom length spindles and wall brackets are available.
Check out our
commonly used
accessories
starting on
page 24.
20 Ductile Iron Pipe & Fittings
VALVES  &  HYDRANTS
Swing Check Valve
Diameter Free Acting PN16 Free Acting PN35
80 VCFF080 VCFF080F35
100 VCFF100 VCFF100F35
150 VCFF150 VCFF150F35
200 VCFF200 VCFF200F35
225 VCFF225 VCFF225F35
250 VCFF250 VCFF250F35
300 VCFF300 VCFF300F35
375 VCFF375 VCFF375F35
450 VCFF450 VCFF450F35
500 VCFF500 VCFF500F35
600 VCFF600 VCFF600F35
750 VCFF750
Larger diameter valves are also available. Valves are available with Lever Arm & Counterweight,
Position Indicators & Guards. Valves can be manufactured to suit client requirements including
modified flange drilling to ANSI, BSEN1092 & others.
Hydrant / Air Valve Isolator
Diameter ACC CC
80 VHC080 VHC080C
100 VHC100 VHC100C
Spring Hydrant
Diameter Type Standard Recycled
80 Spring VH080 VH080L
80 Swab VH080S VH080SL
100 Spring VH100 VH100L
100 Swab VH100S VH100SL
100 Slotted 80 –100 VH0810 VH0810P
Swab hydrants feature removable internal components that provide
full bore access for scouring swabs.
Hydrants
21
SERV ICE  CONNECT IONS
Tapping Band Blue – PN16 (Suit PVC S2, DI & AC)
Tapping Band Lilac – PN16 (Suit PVC S2, DI & AC
Tapping Band White –  PN16 (Suit PVC S1)
Tapping Band Gunmetal PN16 (Suit PVC S2, DI & AC)
Diameter 20 25 32 40 50
100 TCN210020B TCN210025B TCN210032B TCN210040B TCN210050B
150 TCN215020B TCN215025B TCN215032B TCN215040B TCN215050B
200 TCN220020B TCN220025B TCN220032B TCN220040B TCN220050B
225 TCN222520B TCN222525B TCN222532B TCN222540B TCN222550B
250 TCN225020B TCN225025B TCN225032B TCN225040B TCN225050B
300 TCN230020B TCN230025B TCN230032B TCN230040B TCN230050B
Diameter 20 25 32 40 50
100 TCN210020L TCN210025L TCN210032L TCN210040L TCN210050L
150 TCN215020L TCN215025L TCN215032L TCN215040L TCN215050L
200 TCN220020L TCN220025L TCN220032L TCN220040L TCN220050L
225 TCN222520L TCN222525L TCN222532L TCN222540L TCN222550L
250 TCN225020L TCN225025L TCN225032L TCN225040L TCN225050L
300 TCN230020L TCN230025L TCN230032L TCN230040L TCN230050L
Diameter 20 25 32 40 50
40 TCN104020 TCN104025
50 TCN105020 TCN105025
80 TCN108020 TCN108025 TCN108032 TCN108040 TCN108050
100 TCN110020 TCN110025 TCN110032 TCN110040 TCN110050
150 TCN115020 TCN115025 TCN115032 TCN115040 TCN115050
200 TCN120020 TCN120025 TCN120032 TCN120040 TCN120050
Diameter 20 25 32 40 50
100 TCBAC10020 TCBAC10025 TCBAC10032 TCBAC10040 TCBAC10050
150 TCBAC15020 TCBAC15025 TCBAC15032 TCBAC15040 TCBAC15050
200 TCBAC20020 TCBAC25025 TCBAC32032 TCBAC40040 TCBAC50050
225 TCBAC22520 TCBAC22525 TCBAC22532 TCBAC22540 TCBAC22550
250 TCBAC25020 TCBAC25025 TCBAC25032 TCBAC25040 TCBAC25050
300 TCBAC30020 TCBAC30025 TCBAC30032 TCBAC30040 TCBAC30050
375 TCBAC37520 TCBAC37525 TCBAC37532 TCBAC37540 TCBAC37550
450 TCBAC45020 TCBAC45025 TCBAC45032 TCBAC45040 TCBAC45050
24 Ductile Iron Pipe & Fittings
STREETWARE
Cast Iron Cover Box
Surround

coefficients of friction (u) indicated.
When other coefficients apply, alternative torque
values need to be calculated.
›› Star Pattern Tightening sequence (Diagram 01). (Diagram 01)
116
152
12 5
6 11
98
710
4 13
14 3
Full Face Gasket Kit
Diameter PN16 PN16 PE to DI PN35
316SS Gal 316SS 316SS Gal
80 AGK080S AGK080G AGKP080S AGKF080S AGKF080G
100 AGK100S AGK100G AGKP100S AGKF100S AGKF100G
150 AGK150S AGK150G AGKP150S AGKF150S AGKF150G
200 AGK200S AGK200G AGKP200S AGKF200S AGKF200G
225 AGK225S AGK225G AGKP225S AGKF225S AGKF225G
250 AGK250S AGK250G AGKP250S AGKF250S AGKF250G
300 AGK300S AGK300G AGKP300S AGKF300S AGKF300G
375 AGK375S AGK375G AGKP375S AGKF375S AGKF375G
450 AGK450S AGK450G AGKP450S AGKF450S AGKF450G
500 AGK500S AGK500G AGKP500S AGKF500S AGKF500G
600 AGK600S AGK600G AGKP600S AGKF600S AGKF600G
750 AGK750S AGK750G AGKP750S AGKF750S AGKF750G
31
JO INT ING &  ASSEMBLY
PN16 AS4087 – Estimated Torque
PN35 AS4087 – Estimated Torque